PWD-G1/394/2022-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1058/2024/PWD



## **GOVERNMENT OF KERALA**

## **Abstract**

Public Works Department – Providing MSS with machine to Karinilam Pachima Kuzhimavu Road Ch:0/000 to 7/000 km - Revised Administrative Sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## **PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT**

G.O.(Rt)No.1058/2024/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 15-10-2024

Read 1 G.O (Rt)No 1978/2018/PWD dated 22.12.2018

- 2 Letter.No.CE/Roads/PLG/KTM/PWD/RB/EST/19328/2022 (Edit Id: 10) dated 08.12.2022 from the Chief Enginee Roads Division, Thiruvananthapuram.
  - Letter No:CEPWD/808/2021/C6(W)/RD
- 3. 06/06/2024&23/08/2024 from the Chief Engineer PWD Division, Thiruvananthapuram.

## **ORDER**

Administrative Sanction was accorded for the work Providing MSS with machine to Karinilam Pachima Kuzhimavu Road Ch:0/000 to 7/000 km for an estimated cost of Rs. 100 Lakhs under the H/A 3054-03-337-96-00-00 in Poonjar LAC as per the Government Order read as 1st paper above.

- 2. The Chief Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Thiruvananthapuram as per the letter read as 2nd paper above has, requested to accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the work Providing MSS with machine to Karinilam Pachima Kuzhimavu Road Ch:0/000 to 7/000 km for an estimated cost of Rs. 127.62 Lakhs (One Hundred and Twenty Seven Lakhs and Sixty Two Thousand only) under the H/A 3054-03-337-96-00-00 in Poonjar LAC
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

PWD-G1/394/2022-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1058/2024/PWD

accord Revised Administrative Sanction for the balance work of Providing MSS with machine to Karinilam Pachima Kuzhimavu Road Ch:0/000 to 7/000 km for an amount of Rs. 121.66 Lakhs (Rupees One Crore Twenty One Lakh and Sixty Six Thousand only) under the H/A 3054-03-337-96-FDR in Poonjar LAC subject to the following conditions:

- 1. CE, PWD Roads shall ensure that the procedure adopted by addition of GST by excluding the VAT component from the balance works estimate shall not hinder the recovery of the risk and cost amount from the original contractor (the defaulted contractor) as per the terms of the agreement.
- 2. The provisions, quantities & rates shall be verified and confirmed by the TS authority.
- 3. Copy of Approved TS estimate shall be forwarded to Finance for compliance.

(By order of the Governor) SUJITHA KUMARI S S DEPUTY SECRETARY

To:

The Chief Engineer PWD (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

The Superintending Engineer PWD (Roads& Bridges), South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Executive Engineer, PWD Roads Division, Kottayam.

The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Finance Department(Vide U.O:No: I&PW-B1/4/2023-Fin dated 08/10/2024)

Stock File/Website

Forwarded /By order

PWD-G1/394/2022-PWD G.O.(Rt)No.1058/2024/PWD

Section Officer